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Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Heaning Filed,

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Jury Demand Filed.
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ENTRY - I\’IISD EMEANOR

Bond Forfeited

$

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Tnal By: O Counr O Jury [] Defendant Found:
[0 Guilty [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[0 Guilty [1 Not Guilty and found
L} No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

(% )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

- De ﬁ.,ndant Hawng Appeared and Entered
1 NoPlea [J Not Guilty
| Preliminary Hearing; [l Held [0 Waived

O Defendant Indicted by the
[J The Court Binds Defendant to the

I Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

T
| Notice of Appeal Filed

Attormney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

V.

HAROLD EARNEST DENNEY JR

At Large
Springfield, OH 45504-
~ DOB: 8/27/1990

% ok ok _ ok & _
WM - 509/190 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Theft

In violation of Section 2913.02(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code,

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six {6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine
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Date of Arrest:

- Date of Arraignment:

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




|
Criminal Complaint - | ] Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY | - COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, ORHIO | Springfield, Ohio 45532 [
| (937) 328-3725 |
Defendant:
HAROLD EARNEST DENNEY JR Victim: For Court Use Only
At Large - |
Springfield, OH 45504- |
DOB: August 27, 1990 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * ¥ ¥ _**_ Court Case# -CR- -
W/M - 509/190 - BLN/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge | Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000034258
Theft

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came SERGEANT DAVID HARRIS who being duly sworn states that on or
about September 11, 2024, one HAROLD DENNEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
with purpose to deprive the owner of property or services, knowingly obtain or exert control over either the property or
services without the consent of the owner or person authorized to give consent.

TO WIT:
The Defendant entered the store, selected and concealed items and left without paying.
In violation of Section 2913.02(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code,

VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: § 18.96
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: assorted foods

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine

Complainant: Sergeant David Harris

WiILLIAM EVANS Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Notary Public Complainant on February 20, 2025

State of Ohio —
My Comm, Expires | 6- g j;/q 25
January 24, 2028 —h .
otary Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date; OCourt Copy ODefendant Copy ORetum Copy UExtra Copy
Request for Warrant




' ‘ WA Law Enforcement Arrest Report

T’ﬁnﬁ NNEY H ld E , J Race:|{ Gender:| Height| Weight:! Hair: : ‘ Case Number:
. aro aI'IIESt o W M 509 | 190 | BLLN 24-SPD000034258
Age at time of offense: | SSN: ?FBI#: l BCH:
34 Years 0 Months

Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State): ]
At Large Springfield, OH 45504- -~ - Springfield, OH

Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [J Yes 1fyes, P.O.'s Name -
‘Springficld Police Department On Parole:  [Jne

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: gDﬁvEr's License State
405 S. Burnett Rd. Clark County TK367709 OH

Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone;
Blue Ash Tree Care , OH

Vehicle License #; Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:

Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:

Affiant: . Transporting Officers: Badge/Umit #:

Sergeant David Harris
‘[ T N _ " CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALTY T ],

THEFT - 2913.02(A)(1) - M1
The Defendant entered the store, selected and concealed items and left without paying.

Victim: L[] Siek  |Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [] community | Doctor:
OOna [ injured [Osqusd [ Hospital |Hospital by: 0 r.o.wv. [ Mercy [ other
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition: |

_D Intn:ica_tﬁd
Arrestee: [ Sick Treated by: [0 Refused |Transferred to [ squad Hospital: [J Community Doctor-
[ONaA [0 Injured [1squag [J] Hospitat |Hospital by: [Jro.v. ] Mercy [] Other
Arrestee Descﬁptinn of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
_.D Intexicated
Armrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [] Placed in DH [] Released to Parent Parents [] By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
Disposition: [] Taken to HQ [J Other _ _ | Notified: ] By Transfer Officer ] By DH Personnel [] Other
Witnesses:

David Harris 937-324-7716

FOR WARRANT ONLY

M
[] Yes

Crash [J Yes | Was OH1 [0 Yes |Arrestee have L1 Yes | Did Affiant [ Yes {If not, who ' Vahicle

occur? I:I No |completed? |:| No |insurance? D Ne |witness driving? [ Ne |witnessed dniving? searched? [J No
Vehicle [1™MP | If no one witnessed driving, how is exact [ NA | DUI Impaired Driver [ Yes
Disposition: [ rTo |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? [INA [ Ne
Vehicle held CI Yes | Agrestee make Oves | Did Arrestee make ) Yes [ Written Statement [] verbal Written summaries of [ Yes
for prints? [JNe | admission of guilt? [ne statement? [ No [ Taped Audio Statement L[] Other __ E— statements prepared? EI No
Arrestee identified[] Yes - [] Photo Array  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [] ves |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes | Physical evidence [ Yes
by Witness? [] No (] Linevp LI AtScene [J Taken back to Scene | SCENE/ Victim? [ No for prints? [1 Ne |at scene? {1 No
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes [INA

#: inventory attached? [ No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi€] Yes- If yes, please specify [] Lab Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with this case? [] No

Signg T of Bﬂi}qﬂs)—‘ Supervisor Signqture: Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
( il » ™ o

Date Printed: 2/20/2025



Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-SPD000034258
The State Of Ohiﬁ SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Sergeant David Harris , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Harold Earnest Denney Jr, committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 9-11-24 at approximately 0133 hours, the witness advises that the defendant, Harold E Denney Jr
entered the store, he selected several items and concealed them and then left without paying.

Denney is known to staff from previous incidents. The incident was captured on store video and | was
able to confirm the identification.

Based on witness information, ID verification and video evidence, | am requesting a warrant for theft be
issued on Harold Denney Jr.

Defendant:
Harold Eamest Dennevy Jr

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Affiant Signature

Affiant Address & Phone

Travis H Baader

. Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Notary Public
State of Ohio Affiant on 2/20/2025

ol

Cnmmis?igl Expires Notary Public/Authorized Peace

7~/ H..-gg&?-' Officer/Clerk of Court
Printed on: 2/20/2025 Page Number: 1
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